- 1 HR27
- 2 164280-1
- 3 By Representatives Weaver, Hill (M), Mooney and Fridy
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 05-MAR-15

1	164280-1:n:01/22/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-261
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING JOELLEN BLACKMON OF THOMPSON INTERMEDIATE
9	SCHOOL ON HER SELECTION AS AN ALABASTER CITY SCHOOL SYSTEM
10	TEACHER OF THE YEAR.
11	
12	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
13	are herein proudly presented to JoEllen Blackmon of Thompson
14	Intermediate School on her outstanding achievement of being
15	selected as an Alabaster City School System Teacher of the
16	Year; and
17	WHEREAS, JoEllen Blackmon goes over and beyond
18	expectation to ensure her fifth grade students at Thompson
19	Intermediate School attain academic success; and
20	WHEREAS, she was among six selected for the
21	prestigious honor and received \$100 at the January 12, 2015,
22	School Board meeting to purchase class supplies; and
23	WHEREAS, JoEllen Blackmon's unwavering commitment to
24	excellence and positive impact on the lives and minds of her
25	students serve as a testament to the high quality of education
26	in Alabama, and she is truly deserving of the significant
27	honor bestowed upon her; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That JoEllen Blackmon is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.